multilaneinc.com
In high-speed testing, the quality and performance of the RF cable are crucial to achieve accurate and
repeatable results. The cable needs to offer minimal attenuation and signal distortion, and it must
operate efficiently across the frequency band of interest.
In addition to its portfolio of regular RF cables, MultiLane offers a wide variety of multi-SMPM cable
assemblies to provide connectivity to its test instrumentation and interconnect portfolio. The multi-
SMPM cable assemblies allow for an enhanced user-experience and more densely integrated
measurement setup.

Test Condition
(at 25 Cͦ ± 5 Cͦ)
Value
Impedance DC ~ 40 GHz 50 Ω
Return Loss DC ~ 40 GHz -15 dB Max
Insertion Loss DC ~ 40 GHz See below
Mechanical/Environment
Parameter Value
Nominal Outer Diameter of cable 2.75 mm
Min. Bend Radius Static 15 mm
Temperature Range -40 Cͦ ~ 125 Cͦ
RF Cable Description
Insertion loss, max
DC to 40 GHz
Skew
MLCBMS-K-15-A-M 15 cm, 1x8 MSMPM Type A to 2.92 mm (K)
male connector cable
1.4 dB < 1 ps
MLCBMS-K-15-A-F 15 cm, 1x8 MSMPM Type A to 2.92 mm (K)
female connector cable
1.4 dB < 1 ps
MLCBMS-K-30-A-M 30 cm, 1x8 MSMPM Type A to 2.92 mm (K)
male connector cable
2.2 dB < 1 ps
MLCBMS-K-30-A-F 30 cm, 1x8 MSMPM Type A to 2.92 mm (K)
female connector cable
2.2 dB < 1 ps
Type A
A: 152.4 or 304.8 mm Figure 3: Cable assembly – Type A M-SMPM to K-connector

Impedance DC to 40/50/67 GHz 50 Ω
Return Loss DC to 40/50/67 GHz See table
Insertion Loss DC to 40/50/67 GHz See table
Mechanical/Environment
Parameter Value
Nominal Outer Diameter of cable 2.54 mm
Min. Bend Radius Static 10 mm
Temperature Range -65 Cͦ ~ 150 Cͦ
RF Cable Description
Insertion loss*,
max
DC to x GHz
Return
Loss*,
max
MLCBMS-2.4-25-B-M 8 channel cable, M-SMPM to 2.4 mm male
connector, 10 inch length, type B
2.05 dB -15 dB
MLCBMS-2.4-25-B-F 8 channel cable, M-SMPM to 2.4 mm female
connector, 10 inch length, type B
2.05 dB -15 dB
MLCBMS-2.4-60-B-M 8 channel cable, M-SMPM to 2.4 mm male
connector, 24 inch length, type B
3.8 dB -15 dB
MLCBMS-2.92-30-B-M 8 channel cable, M-SMPM to 2.92 mm male
connector, 12 inch length, type B
2.1 dB -20 dB
MLCBMS-2.92-60-B-M    8 channel cable, M-SMPM to 2.92 mm male
connector, 24 inch length, type B
3.45 dB -20 dB
MLCBMS-1.85-30-B-M 8 channel cable, M-SMPM to 1.85 mm male
connector, 12 inch length, type B
2.85 dB -15 dB
MLCBMS-1.85-30-B-F 8 channel cable, M-SMPM to 1.85 mm
female connector, 12 inch length, type B
2.85 dB -15 dB
MLCBMS-1.85-60-B-M 8 channel cable, M-SMPM to 1.85 mm male
connector, 24 inch length, type B
4.65 dB  -15 dB
Specifications
Table 4: Type B specifications
Table 5: Type B cables descriptions and specifications
multilaneinc.com
Ordering Information
* Other cable lengths available upon request.
Please contact us at sales@multilaneinc.com.
Part number* Description Recommended use
Type A
MLCBMS-K-15-A-M 15 cm, 1x8 MSMPM Type A to 2.92 mm (K) male
connector cable
Use with Interconnects
MLCBMS-K-15-A-F 15 cm, 1x8 MSMPM Type A to 2.92 mm (K) female
connector cable
Use with Interconnects
MLCBMS-K-30-A-M 30 cm, 1x8 MSMPM Type A to 2.92 mm (K) male
connector cable
Use with Interconnects
MLCBMS-K-30-A-F 30 cm, 1x8 MSMPM Type A to 2.92 mm (K) female
connector cable
Use with Interconnects
Type B
MLCBMS-2.4-25-B-M 8 channel cable, M-SMPM to 2.4 mm male connector,
10 inch length, type B
ML4079E/N, 4x
MLCBMS-2.4-25-B-F 8 channel cable, M-SMPM to 2.4 mm female connector,
10 inch length, type B
ML4079E/N, 4x
MLCBMS-2.4-60-B-M 8 channel cable, M-SMPM to 2.4 mm male connector,
24 inch length, type B
ML4079E/N,
temperature testing, 4x
MLCBMS-67G-25-B-LB M-SMPM to M-SMPM loopback cable, with 67 GHz
bandwidth, type B
ML4079E/N, 2x
MLCBMS-2.92-30-B-M 8 channel cable, M-SMPM to 2.92 mm male connector,
12 inch length, type B
ML4079D Option MSM,
4x
MLCBMS-2.92-60-B-M    8 channel cable, M-SMPM to 2.92 mm male connector,
24 inch length, type B
ML4079D Option MSM,
4x
MLCBMS-1.85-30-B-M 8 channel cable, M-SMPM to 1.85 mm male connector,
12 inch length, type B
ML4079E/N, 4x
MLCBMS-1.85-30-B-F 8 channel cable, M-SMPM to 1.85 mm female
connector, 12 inch length, type B
ML4079E/N, 4x
MLCBMS-1.85-60-B-M 8 channel cable, M-SMPM to 1.85 mm male connector,
24 inch length, type B
ML4079E/N,
temperature testing, 4x
Disclaimer